77/172/3

CH \$3/5.0

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Successor of on-going and existing business.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Agriliance, LLC		l10/31/2007 l	LTD LIAB JT ST CO: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Winfield Solutions, LLC
Street Address:	1080 County Road F West
City:	Shoreview
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55126
Entity Type:	LTD LIAB JT ST CO: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77172130	AGRIMINE
Serial Number:	78855254	AIRLOCK
Serial Number:	78537016	CHARGER MAX
Serial Number:	77075207	CRIMSON
Serial Number:	77172668	DIMETRIC
Serial Number:	78856569	GALLANT
Serial Number:	78551638	MASTERLOCK
Serial Number:	77097481	NITRO SHIELD
Serial Number:	78925631	NUROOT
Serial Number:	77195605	ONSET
Serial Number:	78820346	PREFER 28
Serial Number:	77159141	VOYAGER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 003652 FRAME: 0037

900090766

Fax Number: (651)481-2832

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6514812827

Email: bmgoebel@landolakes.com

Correspondent Name: Land O'Lakes, Inc.

Address Line 1: 4001 Lexington Ave North

Address Line 2: MS 2500

Address Line 4: Arden Hills, MINNESOTA 55126

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ASSIGN TO WINSOL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter S. Janzen
Signature:	/psj/
Date:	11/01/2007

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assnmt Agri to WinSol ITU 11-1-07#page1.tif source=Assnmt Agri to WinSol ITU 11-1-07#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003652 FRAME: 0038

ASSIGNMENT OF INTENT TO USE TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, on 31st of October, 2007, Agriliance LLC (hereinafter "AGRI") and Winfield Solutions, LLC (hereinafter "WINSOL") entered into an agreement assigning the trademarks listed on Schedule A.

WHEREAS, WINSOL, the successor of the on-going and existing businesses of AGRI to which the marks pertain, is desirous of acquiring the marks and the pending intent-to-use applications therefore

NOW, THEREFORE, AGRI hereby assigns to WINSOL, AGRI's entire right, title and interest in and to the marks, together with the portion of the business to which the marks pertain, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged.

Dated this 31st day of October, 2007.

	Agriliance LLC.
	ByPrint Name: Peter S. Janzen Title: Assistant Secretary
State of Minnesota)	, and the second
County of Ramsey)	is a second of the second of t
•	r, 2007 before me appeared Peter S. Janzen, the person who acknowledged that she signed it as a free act on behalf of
	Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 003652 FRAME: 0039

SCHEDULE A Intent-To-Use Trademark Applications Owned by Agriliance, LLC

Trademark	Serial Number
AGRIMINE and DESIGN	77/172130
AIRLOCK	78/855254
CHARGER MAX	78/537016
CRIMSON	77/075207
DIMETRIC	77/172668
GALLANT	78/856569
MASTERLOCK	78/551638
NITRO SHIELD	77/097481
NUROOT	78/925631
ONSET	77/195605
PREFER 28	77/820346
VOYAGER	77/159141

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/01/2007 REEL: 003652 FRAME: 0040